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Official Webmail of Audit Departments

Grade 1,2 and 3

|

Serial

- Designation Webmail

‘ 1. DCAG Senior - dcag.sr@cag.org.bd
2. DCAG A&R dcag.ar@vcag.org.bd
3. ‘DG FIMA " dg.fima@cag.org.bd
4. DCAG Procedure dcag.pro@cag.org.bd
5. DG Agriculture and Environment Audit dg.agri@cag.org.bd
6. DG Commercial Audit dg.com@cag.org.bd
7. DG Constitutional Bodies Audit dg.cbha@cag.org.bd
8. DG Defence Audit dg.da@cag.org.bd
9. DG Education Audit dg.edu@cag.org.bd

! 10. DG Foreign Aided Projects Audit dg.fapad@cag.org.bd
11. DG Health Audit dg.heaith@cag.org.bd
12, DG IT & Public Services Audit dg.it@cag.org.bd
13. DG Local Government and Rural Development Audit dg.lgrd@cag.org.bd
14. DG Mission Audit dg.mission@cag.org.bd
15. DG Postai, Telecommunication, Science and dg.ptst@cag.org.bd
16. DG Power and Energy Audit dg.power@cag.org.bd

17. DG Revenus Audit ag.revenue®cag.org.od

i_ 13. DG Social Safety Net Audit dg.social@cag.org.bd

| 19. DG Transport Audit dg.transport@cag.org.bd
20. DG Works Audit dg.works@cag.org.bd
21, DG Civil Audit

dg.civil@cag.org.bd

o
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Grade 5 and 6

Serial No. Designation Webmail
1 ADCAG Accounts acag.acc@cag.org.bd
2. ADCAG ADMIN adcag.admin@cag.org.bd
3. ADCAG AQAC adcag.aqac@cag.org.bd
4. ADCAG Exam and Inspection acag.exm@cag.org.bd
5. ADCAG Parliament adcag.parliament@cag.org.bd
6. ADCAG Personnel adcag.personnel@cag.org.bd
7. ADCAG Procedure adcag.pro@cag.org.bd
8. Director (MIS) dir.mis@cag.org.bd
9. Director (Training)- FIMA dirl.fima@cag.org.bd
10. Director (admin)- FIMA dir2.fima@cag.org.bd
11. Director R&D dir.rd@cag.org.bd
12. Director IT & Public Services Audit dir.it@cag.org.bd
13. Director Agriculture and Environment Audit dir.agri@cag.org.bd
14. Director Civil Audit dir.civil@cag.org.bd
15. Director Commercial Audit dir.com@cag.org.bd
16. Director Works Audit dirworks@cag.org.bd
17. Director Constitutional Bodies Audit dir.cba@cag.org.bd
18. Director Defence Audit dir.defence@cag.org.bd
19. Director Education Audit dir.edu@cag.org.bd
20. Director Foreign Aided Projects Audit dir.fapad@cag.org.bd
21. Director Health Audit dir.health@cag.org.bd
22. Director Local Government and Rural Development dirlgrd@cag.org.bd
23. Director Mission Audit dir.mission@cag.org.bd
24. Director Power and Energy Audit dir.power@cag.org.bd
25. Director Revenue Audit dir.revenue@cag.org.bd
26. Director Social Safety Net Audit dir.social@cag.org.bd
27. Director Transport Audit dir.transport@cag.org.bd
28. Director Postal, Telecommunication, Science and dir.ptst@cag.org.bd
29. ACAG Parliament acag.parliament@cag.org.bd
30. ACAG Re-Organ acag.ro@cag.org.bd
31 ACAG Report acag.rep@cag.org.bd
32. ACAG Report-2 acag.rep2@cag.org.bd
33. Deputy Director 1 (MIS) dd1.mis@cag.org.bd
34. Deputy Director 2 (MIS) dd2.mis@cag.org.bd
35. PS to CAG ps.cag@cag.org.bd
36. ACAG (HR) acag.hr@cag.org.bd




Office of the Comptrb!ler and Auditor General

Serial Wing/Section/Branch Webmail
1. OCAG A&R Wing, (Accounts) arwing.accounts@cag.org.bd
2. OCAG A&R Wing, (Admin) lSection arwing.admin@cag.org.bd
3. OCAG A&R Wing, (Parliament) arwing.parliament@cag.org.bd
4, OCAG A&R Wing, (Report-1) Section arwing.report1@cag.org.bd
5. OCAG A&R Wing, (Report-2) Section arwing.report2@cag.org.bd
6. OCAG A&R Wing am/ing@caé.org.bd
7. OCAG ACR Secticn acr@cag.org.bd
l 8. OCAG Admin Section admin@cag.org.bd
;; 9, OCAG Audit Quality Assurance Sectior agac@cag.org.bd
:. 10. OCAG Bill Section biil@cag.org.bd
g 11. OCAG Budget Section budget@cag.org.bd
' 12. OCAG Discipline & Appeal discipline.appeal@cag.org.bd
L 13. OCAG Exam Section exam@cag.org.bd
14, OCAG GB-1 Section gb1@cag.org.bd
15. OCAG GB-2 Section gb2@cag.org.bd
16. OCAG GB-3 Section gb3@cag.org.bd
17. OCAG Hcme Aliotment Section homeallot@cag.org.bd
B 18. OCAG HR Cell Section hrcell@cag.org.bd
19. OCAG Inspection-1 inspection1@cag.org.bd
20. OCAG Inspection-2 Section inspection2@cag.org.bd
21. OCAG Law Section law@cag.org.bd
22. OCAG Library Section library@cag.org.bd
23. OCAG Media & Communication Cell media.communication@cag.org.bd
24. OCAG NGE-1 Section ngel@cag.org.bd
' 25. OCAG Procedure Section procedure@cag.org.bd
I 26. OCAG Procedure-1 Section procedure1@cag.org.bd
27. OCAG Procedure-2 Section procedureZ@cag.org.bd
28. OCAG Record Section record@cag.org.bd
29. OCAG Reorgan Section reorgan@cag.org.bd
30. OCAG Research & Development Wing research.development@cag.org.bd
31. OCAG RRU Section rru@cag.org.bd
32. OCAG MIS Wing miswing@cag.org.bd
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